

Team Videographer Agreement Form

This form must be completed by every Team Videographer participating in the Coal India Hockey India League and who wishes to film matches in part, or in full, from the video tower. Team Videographers will not be allowed access to the video tower until they have signed and submitted this agreement form to the Coal India HIL Tournament Director (or Assistant Tournament Director).

Team	
Name of Videographer	
Email address	

Agreement

By signing this form I agree to the following:

- 1. All images filmed by me are for the sole use of the above team, team management and coaches, and are for internal use only.
- 2. I confirm that I will not, now or at any time in the future:
 - use, or allow to be used, any images for commercial purpose or gain by myself or others, now or at any time in the future;
 - submit or upload images onto any website or social media network, including the website of my own Team, or any Club, National Hockey Federation, or Continental Hockey Federation;
- 3. Video images will only be made from the appropriate and designated video tower at each Coal India HIL venue and not from any other part of a stadium unless specifically instructed by the Tournament Director/Assistant Tournament Director or venue staff on duty.
- 4. I also accept responsibility for any other persons who may, from time to time, undertake the role of Videographer for my team(s) and using my equipment.
- 5. At all times during the Coal India HIL I will follow and abide by:
 - the video tower health and safety guidelines;
 - the Coal India HIL Code of Conduct;
 - any other instructions given to me by Coal India HIL Officials, Staff or Venue Management.
- 6. Any breach of the above conditions will be deemed a breach of the Coal India HIL Code of Conduct and will be subject to disciplinary procedure as appropriate. Further action may also be taken against an individual or team by Coal India HIL in their absolute discretion.

Signed	
Date	